www.slkoric.com 1
Descriptio
Serial I2C bus EEPROM
n
 The SL 24C02/04/08/16/32/64 series are electrically erasable PROM, featuring organizational structures of
256/512/1024/2048/4096/8192 × 8-bit, respectively, and utilize a two-wire serial interface (I2C). They
support voltages as low as 1.8V, with standby current and operating current of 1μA and 1mA, respectively.
 The SL 24C02/04/08/16/32/64 series feature page write capability, with each page consisting of

 Household appliances
 Communication equipment
Ordering information
Operating temperature
range
Package PN Standard packaging quantity
-4 0℃~ + 8 5℃
S O P 8 L
lead-free
SL24C02D 4000 tape/reel
D IP 8 L SL24C02P 5 0tape/bulk
S O P 8 L SL24C04D 4000 tape/reel
D IP 8 L SL24C04P 5 0tape/bulk
S O P 8 L SL24C08D 4000 tape/reel
D IP 8 L SL24C08P 5 0tape/bulk
S O P 8 L SL24C16D 4000 tape/reel
D IP 8 L SL24C16P 5 0tape/bulk
S O P 8 L SL24C32D 4000 tape/reel
D IP 8 L SL24C32P 5 0tape/bulk
S O P 8 L SL24C64D 4000 tape/reel
D IP 8 L SL24C64P 5 0tape/bulk
SL24Cxx Series
www.slkoric.com 3
Block diagram
SCL